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Title:MONTHLY BUSINESS FIGURES - NON LIFE

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN FOR AND UP TO THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

भारतीय बीमा विवियामक और विकास पाविकरण
फलश ऑंकड़े - गलर जीिि बीमाकतात (अिंवतम और वबिा लेखा परीका )
जििरी , 2020 माह और तक के वलए सकल पतक पीवमयम अविगहण

(रपये करोड़ मे)
  जििरी 2020 माह के वलए जििरी 2020 माह तक जििरी 2020 माह

तक बाजार शेयर (%)
वपछले िरत की इसी अिवि के मुकाबले

िृदध दर (%)कम सं. बीमाकतात 2019-20 2018-19 2019-20 2018-19
1 एको जिरल इंशोरेस वलवमटेड 32.10 13.99 311.32 102.87 0.20 202.63
2 बजाज अवलयांज जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 1,219.13 1,662.95 11,352.85 9,328.34 7.12 21.70
3भारती एका जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 279.98 208.64 2,683.93 1,849.28 1.68 45.13
4 चोलामंडलम एमएस जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 381.45 395.00 3,654.00 3,564.00 2.29 2.53
5डीएचएफएल जिरल इंशोरेस वलवमटेड 8.40 9.11 141.35 218.55 0.09 (35.33)
6 एडलिाइज जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 26.00 20.49 117.44 77.03 0.07 52.46
7फयचर जिराली इंवडया इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 489.17 279.33 2,894.89 2,024.77 1.82 42.97
8 गो वडवजट जिरल इंशोरेस वलवमटेड 191.35 97.57 1,833.62 626.91 1.15 192.49
9 एचडीएफसी एगग जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 699.77 732.29 7,644.50 7,272.36 4.80 5.12

10आईसीआईसीआई लोमाडत जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 1,375.56 1,452.23 11,507.90 12,455.53 7.22 (7.61)
11 इफको-टोवकयो जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 596.83 459.65 6,798.91 5,617.88 4.27 21.02
12कोटक मवहंदा जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 42.60 30.48 349.48 238.05 0.22 46.81
13 वलबटट जिरल इंशोरेस वलवमटेड 158.47 115.44 1,283.70 923.70 0.81 38.97
14 मेगा एचडीआई जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 159.01 120.86 1,044.34 745.08 0.66 40.17
15 िेशिल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 1,164.51 1,103.85 12,220.11 11,719.14 7.67 4.27
16 रहेजा कयबीई जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 17.70 12.16 112.97 86.61 0.07 30.44
17 ररलायंस जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 543.07 439.07 6,559.11 5,313.44 4.12 23.44
18 रॉयल संुदरम जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 330.72 235.09 3,106.33 2,671.51 1.95 16.28
19 एसबीआई जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 630.81 348.09 5,480.24 3,677.97 3.44 49.00
20 शीराम जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 210.06 200.30 2,006.46 1,863.77 1.26 7.66
21 टाटा-एआईजी जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 615.27 783.70 6,303.50 6,457.01 3.96 (2.38)
22 द नय इंवडया एशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 2,057.84 1,707.55 22,762.22 19,809.99 14.29 14.90
23 द ओररयंटल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 1,173.73 1,167.95 11,249.82 10,746.35 7.06 4.69
24 ययिाइटेड इंवडया इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 2,089.48 2,296.81 14,636.53 13,699.15 9.19 6.84
25 ययवििसतल सोमो जिरल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 150.25 438.85 2,459.60 2,453.15 1.54 0.26

 सािारण बीमाकतात कुल 14,643.26 14,331.46 138,515.13 123,542.44 86.93 12.12
26आवदत वबड़ला हेल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 116.95 59.68 662.69 375.22 0.42 76.61
27 एचडीएफसी एगग हेल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 363.73 355.72 1,984.91 1,643.63 1.25 20.76
28 मिीपालवसगा हेल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 48.93 37.13 464.31 392.90 0.29 18.18
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29 मलक बयपा हेल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 132.76 96.12 966.29 722.84 0.61 33.68
30 रेवलगेयर हेल इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 216.41 145.38 1,967.90 1,473.59 1.24 33.54
31सार हेल & एलाइड इंशोरेस कंपिी वलवमटेड 652.00 501.00 5,155.00 3,901.00 3.24 32.15
32 ररलायंस हेल इंशोरेस वलवमटेड (0.03) 0.58 6.03 1.13 0.00 433.38

 सटडालोि सास बीमाकतात 1,530.75 1,195.61 11,207.13 8,510.31 7.03 31.69
33 एगीकलचर इंशोरेस कमिी ऑफ इंवडया वलवमटेड 951.90 437.09 8,713.10 6,086.68 5.47 43.15
34 ईसीजीसी वलवमटेड 99.83 112.12 909.88 998.04 0.57 (8.83)

 विशेरीकृत बीमाकतात 1,051.73 549.21 9,622.98 7,084.72 6.04 35.83
 कुल योग 17,225.75 16,076.28 159,345.24 139,137.47 100.00 14.52
िोट: बीमा कंपवियो ंदारा पसुत आंकड़ो ंके आिार पर संकवलत ।     

INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF INDIA
FLASH FIGURES -- NON LIFE INSURERS (Provisional & Unaudited)

~GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN FOR AND UPTO THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2020
(Rs. in crores)

S.No. INSURER

For the Month of JANUARY Upto the Month of JANUARY MARKET SHARE
UPTO the Month
Of January, 2020

(%)

GROWTH OVER THE
CORRESPONDING PERIOD OF

PREVIOUS YEAR (%)2019-20 2018-19 2019-20 2018-19

1 Acko General Insurance Limited 32.10 13.99 311.32 102.87 0.20 202.63
2 Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited 1,219.13 1,662.95 11,352.85 9,328.34 7.12 21.70
3 Bharti AXA General Insurance Company Limited 279.98 208.64 2,683.93 1,849.28 1.68 45.13
4 Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Company Limited 381.45 395.00 3,654.00 3,564.00 2.29 2.53
5 DHFL General Insurance Limited 8.40 9.11 141.35 218.55 0.09 (35.33)
6 Edelweiss General Insurance Company Limited 26.00 20.49 117.44 77.03 0.07 52.46
7 Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited 489.17 279.33 2,894.89 2,024.77 1.82 42.97
8 Go Digit General Insurance Limited 191.35 97.57 1,833.62 626.91 1.15 192.49
9 HDFC Ergo General insurance Company Limited 699.77 732.29 7,644.50 7,272.36 4.80 5.12

10 ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 1,375.56 1,452.23 11,507.90 12,455.53 7.22 (7.61)
11 IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Company Limited 596.83 459.65 6,798.91 5,617.88 4.27 21.02
12 Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Limited 42.60 30.48 349.48 238.05 0.22 46.81
13 Liberty General Insurance Limited 158.47 115.44 1,283.70 923.70 0.81 38.97
14 Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited 159.01 120.86 1,044.34 745.08 0.66 40.17
15 National Insurance Company Limited 1,164.51 1,103.85 12,220.11 11,719.14 7.67 4.27
16 Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited 17.70 12.16 112.97 86.61 0.07 30.44
17 Reliance General Insurance Company Limited 543.07 439.07 6,559.11 5,313.44 4.12 23.44
18 Royal Sundaram General Insurance Company Limited 330.72 235.09 3,106.33 2,671.51 1.95 16.28
19 SBI General Insurance Company Limited 630.81 348.09 5,480.24 3,677.97 3.44 49.00
20 Shriram General Insurance Company Limited 210.06 200.30 2,006.46 1,863.77 1.26 7.66
21 Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited 615.27 783.70 6,303.50 6,457.01 3.96 (2.38)
22 The New India Assurance Company Limited 2,057.84 1,707.55 22,762.22 19,809.99 14.28 14.90
23 The Oriental Insurance Company Limited 1,173.73 1,167.95 11,249.82 10,746.35 7.06 4.69
24 United India Insurance Company Limited 2,089.48 2,296.81 14,636.53 13,699.15 9.19 6.84
25 Universal Sompo General Insurance Company Limited 150.25 438.85 2,459.60 2,453.15 1.54 0.26

 General Insurers Total 14,643.26 14,331.46 138,515.13 123,542.44 86.93 12.12
26 Aditya Birla Health Insurance Company Limited 116.95 59.68 662.69 375.22 0.42 76.61
27 HDFC Ergo Health Insurance Company Limited 363.73 355.72 1,984.91 1,643.63 1.25 20.76
28 ManipalCigna Health Insurance Company Limited 48.93 37.13 464.31 392.90 0.29 18.18
29 Max Bupa Health Insurance Company Limited 132.76 96.12 966.29 722.84 0.61 33.68
30 Religare Health Insurance Company Limited 216.41 145.38 1,967.90 1,473.59 1.23 33.54



31 Star Health & Allied Insurance Company Limited 652.00 501.00 5,155.00 3,901.00 3.24 32.15
32 Reliance Health Insurance Limited (0.03) 0.58 6.03 1.13 0.00 433.38

 Stand-alone Pvt Health Insurers 1,530.75 1,195.61 11,207.13 8,510.31 7.03 31.69
33 Agricultural Insurance Company of India Limited 951.90 437.09 8,713.10 6,086.68 5.47 43.15
34 ECGC Limited 99.83 112.12 909.88 998.04 0.57 (8.83)

 Specialized PSU Insurers 1,051.73 549.21 9,622.98 7,084.72 6.04 35.83
 GRAND TOTAL 17,225.75 16,076.28 159,345.24 139,137.47 100.00 14.52
 Note: Compiled on the basis of data submitted by the Insurance companies  
 NA: Not Applicable       
 


